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President Vice-President Past President Secretary
Dianne Gilhuly Jeff Reid Robert Stevenson Roy van Wyk, Executive Director
Kent Agri Services General Manager R&E Stevenson Canadian Seed Institute
Lab Manager SeCan Owner/Operator Executive Director
8692 John Park Line 501-300 March Road Box 206 Suite 200 - 240 Catherine Street
Tupperville, Ontario  Kanata, Ontario Kenton, MB Ottawa, ON K2P 2G8
N0P 2M0 K2K 2E2 R0M 0Z0 ph: (613) 236-6451
ph:(519) 627-3737 ph: (613) 592-8600 x 227 ph: (204) 838-2012 fax: (613) 236-7000
fax:(519) 627-7726 fax:(613) 592-9497 fax:(204) 838-2032 toll free: 1 800-516-3300

cell: (613) 797-2849
dgilhuly@kent.net jreid@secan.com rh_stevenson@hotmail.com rvanwyk@csi-ics.com

Member Mailing Courier Business Fax Email
Address Address

Kevin Runnalls Wabi Valley Elevators same (705) 563-2496 (705) 563-1114 kevrun@parolink.net
Owner/Operator
279410 Milberta Rd. RR#1
New Liskeard,  ON P0J 1P0

Harv Stansell Retired same (519) 432-3293  (519) 319-3949 stansell@execulink.com
86 Tecumseh Ave. E
London, Ontario
N6C 1R9

Les Trowell SSGA same (306) 744-2684 (306) 744-2293 lwtrowell@imagewireless.ca
Director
P.O. Box 476
Saltcoats, SK  S0A 3R0

Jacques Dion Semican Inc. same (800) 668-8823 dion.jacques@live.ca
Production Manager
300, route 243
Melbourne, QC  J0B 1X0

Wayne Walker AACSCP same (780) 349-3944 (780) 349-3623 wscp@telus.net
10016 - 93 Avenue
Westlock,  AB  T7P 2P2

Claude Lapointe Co-op Federee same (450) 670-4931 claude.lapointe@lacoop.coop
Seed Production Coordinator
2405 de la Province
Longueuil  Quebec  J4G 1G3

Don Zeghers Zeghers Seed Inc. same (204) 526-2145 (204) 526-2524 zseed@mts.net
Box 426
Holland, MB
R0G 0X0

Terry McIntee Biovision Seed Research Ltd. same (780) 436-8822 (780)437-6875 terrym@biovision.ca
Lab Manager
7225 B Roper Road
Edmonton, AB  T6B 3J4

Kevin McKnight Bayer CropScience Inc. same (403) 329-0706 kevin.mcknight@bayer.com

#10, 3106-9th Ave North
Lethbridge AB
T1H 5E5

Member Mailing Courier Bus # Fax # Email
Address Address

Betty Girard CSAAC same (204) 425-4610 csaacexecutivedirector@
Executive Director gmail.com
Box 208, 301 Rothesay Street
Douglas, MB, R0K 0K0

Patty Townsend CSTA same (613) 829-9527 (613) 829-3530 bleask@cdnseed.org
505-39 Robertson Rd
Nepean, ON  K2H 8R2

Dale Adolphe CSGA CSGA (613) 236-0497 (613) 563-7855 adolphed@seedgrowers.ca
Executive Director Box 8455 202-240 Catherine St.
Ottawa, ON   K1G 3T1 Ottawa, ON K2P 2G8
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